Ouachita Parish
Top 25 Taxpayers of 2009

Ranked by Taxable Value

Rank Company Name

1 Graphic Packaging Intl, Inc
2 Entergy
3 AT&T Corporation
4 Gulf South Pipeline Company
5 Gulf Crossing Pipeline Company
6 Centerpoint Energy
7 JP Morgan Chase Bank
8 lasis Glenwood Regional Medical
9 Dow Chemical Company
10 Century Telephone
11 Wal-Mart Stores
12 El Paso Energy Corporation
13 Pecanland Ventures, LLC
14 Atmos Energy
15 Brookshire's
16 Bancroft Bag, Inc
17 IberiaBank
18 Georgia Pacific Corporation
19 Progressive Bank
20 Regions Bank
21 Community Trust Bank
22 Louisiana Machinery Company
23 Alltel Wireless
24 Interstate Dodge
25 Enervest Production Company

Published by Ouachita Parish Assessor's Office
Source: Ouachita Parish 2009 Tax Roll

Business

Manufacturing
Utility
Telephone

Oil & Gas

Oil & Gas

Oil & Gas
Banking
Healthcare
Manufacturing
Telephone
Retail

Oil & Gas
Retail

Oil & Gas
Retail
Manufacturing
Banking
Manufacturing
Banking
Banking
Banking
Equipment Sales
Telephone
Automotive Sales
Oil & Gas

Taxable Value

43,907,427
33,417,215
16,182,280
14,495,520
12,864,315
11,741,490
11,651,615
10,439,176
8,349,664
8,201,310
7,356,734
6,747,400
6,206,737
5,810,560
5,809,938
5,128,649
5,062,339
4,195,433
3,818,452
3,135,821
3,104,475
3,098,140
3,076,060
3,062,659
2,916,289



