## Ouachita Parish Top 25 Taxpayers of 2009

## Ranked by Taxable Value

Rank Company Name	<u>Business</u>	Taxable Value
		40.007.407
1 Graphic Packaging Intl, Inc	Manufacturing	43,907,427
2 Entergy	Utility	33,417,215
3 AT&T Corporation	Telephone	16,182,280
4 Gulf South Pipeline Company	Oil & Gas	14,495,520
5 Gulf Crossing Pipeline Company	Oil & Gas	12,864,315
6 Centerpoint Energy	Oil & Gas	11,741,490
7 JP Morgan Chase Bank	Banking	11,651,615
8 Iasis Glenwood Regional Medical	Healthcare	10,439,176
9 Dow Chemical Company	Manufacturing	8,349,664
10 Century Telephone	Telephone	8,201,310
11 Wal-Mart Stores	Retail	7,356,734
12 El Paso Energy Corporation	Oil & Gas	6,747,400
13 Pecanland Ventures, LLC	Retail	6,206,737
14 Atmos Energy	Oil & Gas	5,810,560
15 Brookshire's	Retail	5,809,938
16 Bancroft Bag, Inc	Manufacturing	5,128,649
17 IberiaBank	Banking	5,062,339
18 Georgia Pacific Corporation	Manufacturing	4,195,433
19 Progressive Bank	Banking	3,818,452
20 Regions Bank	Banking	3,135,821
21 Community Trust Bank	Banking	3,104,475
22 Louisiana Machinery Company	Equipment Sales	3,098,140
23 Alltel Wireless	Telephone	3,076,060
24 Interstate Dodge	Automotive Sales	3,062,659
25 Enervest Production Company	Oil & Gas	2,916,289